

**GRANDEUR PRODUCTS LIMITED**  
(CIN: L15500TG1983PLC110115)

Registered Office : H. No. 1-62-192, 3rd Floor, Dwaraka Avenue, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad-500033

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2017	September 30, 2017	December 31, 2016	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016	March 31, 2017
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
<b>Income</b>						
Revenue from operations	-	2.97	-	9.08	-	9.33
<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>2.97</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>9.08</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>9.33</b>
Other income	38.69	32.10	42.57	100.58	59.52	75.41
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>38.69</b>	<b>35.07</b>	<b>42.57</b>	<b>109.66</b>	<b>59.52</b>	<b>84.74</b>
<b>Expenses</b>						
Cost of materials consumed	-	2.79	-	8.73	-	-
Changes in inventories	-	-	-	-	-	-
Employee benefits expense	5.25	4.25	8.79	13.25	29.97	13.00
Finance costs	12.67	9.00	-	30.67	-	25.55
Depreciation and amortization expense	0.50	0.50	-	1.49	-	0.27
Other expenses	29.31	7.56	11.49	49.21	22.61	45.21
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>47.73</b>	<b>24.09</b>	<b>20.28</b>	<b>103.35</b>	<b>52.58</b>	<b>84.03</b>
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>(9.04)</b>	<b>10.98</b>	<b>22.29</b>	<b>6.31</b>	<b>6.94</b>	<b>0.72</b>
<b>Tax expense</b>						
(1) Current tax	-	-	2.14	-	2.14	0.11
(2) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	0.31
<b>Net Profit for the Period</b>	<b>(9.04)</b>	<b>10.98</b>	<b>20.15</b>	<b>6.31</b>	<b>4.80</b>	<b>0.30</b>
<b>Other comprehensive income (OCI)</b>						
(a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability/asset	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss						
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss						
<b>Total Other Comprehensive income</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Total Comprehensive income</b>	<b>(9.04)</b>	<b>10.98</b>	<b>20.15</b>	<b>6.31</b>	<b>4.80</b>	<b>0.30</b>
<b>Earnings per equity share</b> (Face value of Rs.10/- each)						
(1) Basic	(0.07)	0.09	0.17	0.05	0.04	0.00
(2) Diluted	(0.07)	0.09	0.17	0.05	0.04	0.00

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
	December 31,2017	September 30,2017	December 31,2016	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016	March 31,2017
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
<b>Income</b>						
Revenue from operations	94.15	434.55	-	534.81	-	-
<b>Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>94.15</b>	<b>434.55</b>	-	<b>534.81</b>	-	-
Other income	60.23	32.11	-	121.98	-	-
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>154.38</b>	<b>466.66</b>	-	<b>656.80</b>	-	-
<b>Expenses</b>						
Purchases	9.62	220.66	-	236.22	-	-
Changes in inventories	(12.98)	(33.10)	-	(46.06)	-	-
Employee benefits expense	127.26	70.36	-	201.36	-	-
Finance costs	12.67	9.24	-	30.92	-	-
Depreciation and amortization expense	2.09	1.50	-	4.08	-	-
Other expenses	306.50	70.36	-	389.06	-	-
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>445.16</b>	<b>339.02</b>	-	<b>815.58</b>	-	-
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>(290.78)</b>	<b>127.64</b>	-	<b>(158.79)</b>	-	-
<b>Tax expense</b>						
(1) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
(2) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit for the Period	<b>(290.78)</b>	<b>127.64</b>	-	<b>(158.79)</b>	-	-
<b>Other comprehensive income (OCI)</b>						
(a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (Transilation of foreign operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Other Comprehensive income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive income</b>	<b>(290.78)</b>	<b>127.64</b>	-	<b>(158.79)</b>	-	-
<b>Earnings per equity share</b> (Face value of Rs.10/- each)						
(1) Basic	(2.31)	1.01	-	(1.26)	-	-
(2) Diluted	(2.31)	1.01	-	(1.26)	-	-

**Notes:**

1. The Company has adopted IND AS with effect from 1st April 2017 with comparatives being restated. Accordingly the impact of transition has been provided in the Previous year's quarterly and nine months period results.
2. The above Financial results are recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February 2018.
3. The Standalone Financial results are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
4. Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever considered necessary in order to make them comparable with those of the current period.
5. The Company operates in a single segment and the results pertain to a single segment.
6. The reconciliation of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 to those reported under previous Generally Accepted Accounting Principles ("GAAP")

<b>Particulars</b>	<b>Quarter ended December 31, 2016 (₹ in Lakhs)</b>	<b>Nine Months ended December 30, 2016 (₹ in Lakhs)</b>
Net Profit after tax as reported under previous GAAP	20.15	4.80
Reclassification of Actuarial gains/losses arising in respect of the employees benefit scheme to Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-
Recognition of Equity Instruments through Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-
Others	-	-
Tax Adjustments	-	-
<b>Net Profit after tax as reported under Ind AS</b>	<b>20.15</b>	<b>4.80</b>
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period as reported under Ind AS</b>	<b>20.15</b>	<b>4.80</b>

**By and on behalf of the Board**

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 13.02.2018

**Vijay Kumar Deekonda**  
Whole time Director  
(DIN:06991267)